STATE OF ALASKA ITB NUMBER 2524H025
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (1)

AMENDMENT ISSUING OFFICE:

Department of Transportation & Public Facilities
Statewide Contracting & Procurement
P.O. Box 112500
(3132 Channel Drive, Room 350)
Juneau, Alaska 99811-2500

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER DATE AMENDMENT ISSUED: December 23, 2023

ITB TITLE: Airport Runway and Highway Sweeper Broom Replacement Brushes

Opening Date & Time: January 12, 2024 at 2:00 PM. (Alaska Time)

This is a mandatory return Amendment. Your bid may be considered non-responsive if this signed
amendment is not received [in addition to your bid] by the date and time bids are due.

Vendor Signature: Date:

Printed Name:

Offerors Name:

The purpose of this Amendment #1 is to:
> Provide Answers To Questions Received
» Modify Sections of this ITB
» Provide an Amended Bid Schedule

Questions and answers

Question #1:
looking at the specs for this bid, lot 15 and 18 are asking for the same quantities of the same parts and
appears to be the same, or the quantities you have listed are incorrect.

Answer #1:
Please see Modification #1 to the ITB and the Amended Bid Schedule for Amendment #1 for this ITB.

Question #2:

We would like to request an extension on the close of this ITB. Our office will be closed for the holidays until
January. With UPS having a transit time of 5-6 days, we won’t have enough time to get the bid delivered once the
office reopens.

Answer #2:
Please see modification #2 to the ITB

End of questions and answers.



ITB 2524H025 Airport Runway and Highway Sweeper Broom Replacement Brushes
Amendment #1

ITB Modifications

Modification #1:
Lot #18 is removed in its entirety from this solicitation.

Modification #2:
The Opening Date & Time has been extended to January 12, 2024 at 2:00 PM. (Alaska Time).

Bids received after the Opening Date and Time will be considered Non-responsive.

Attachment #1 Bid Schedule has been modified for this Amendment #1:

The Bid Schedule is amended and included with this Amendment #1. Bidders MUST complete and return this
Amended Bid Schedule with their offer in order to be considered responsive. Failure to submit the Amendment #1
Bid Schedule with your offer will cause your offer to be deemed non responsive and your offer rejected.

Bids received after the Opening Date and Time will be considered Non-responsive.

Signature: % %_W&te: / 2 ‘Z _7')’ = ;5

Name: Chris Hunt
Title: Procurement Specialist 5

Page 2 of 2



59 J0 8¢ aded

‘aAISuOdsa.-Uuou palejosp aq Aew 1epio ue Jo Jdiedal 1aye SAep (G¥) eAl-AL0) JO SSEIX8 Ul AISAIIBP 18140 OYM SIappIg
"(OYYV) Joplio ue jo jdisoal Jaye shep :Aanaq pasjuelenc

‘anIsuodsal-uou se pajoslel 8q 0} piq sy) asnes Aew enoqe uoyeuLIojul pajsenbal ay) Ajjuapl o} ainjie) S,19ppIq oYy
‘PasjueIenb JBpIo WnWiUIW XOq 8uo e yim Ayjuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeyd jeys ajejs ay|

:X0q Jad pabeyoed swajl Jo 1aquinN

‘paiayQ JaquinN ued % puelg

$ :(seoud jun jje jo wns) | 307 V10l

| uoneayioadg Jad
slodsams Aemuni Lodlie 1o} suoloas

= $ + $ + ¢  Jojem woouq alim panjoAucs)  ‘eg L L'l
adlid Jun 30Ud Hun 9dlld yun NOILdIHOS3A LINN "ALD ‘ON
Sjueqiieq 4dd0 abeloyouy 4dado 9jiess dddo W31l

SH3d3IIMS AVMNNY LAOdYIV 304 SNOILLOIS ¥IJAVM IWNOOHE FHIM AILNTOANOD I 101

FTNAIHIS 419 T# Juswpuawy T# INJWNHOVLLY saysnug juawiade|day woolg Jodasms AemysiH pue Aemuny JOdAY 31LIL
3[Npayas pig STOHYZST (911) Q19 OL NOILYLIANI — WSYTV 40 3LV1S



69 J0 € 23e(

-aAIsuodsal-uou paiejosp aq Aelu iapio ue Jo disdal saye sAep (Gp) any-A1o) Jo $S89x8 Ul A1oAljap 180 oym sisppig
'(OYY) Japio ue jo 1diaoal 1aye shep :Aanij@Qg pesjuelenc)

‘“aAIsuodsal-uou se pajoalal aq 0} piq 8y} asned Aew aAoqe uoljeuliojul paysenbal ey Ajpuspl o} ainjie) s,4eppiq oy |
‘pasjueIenb Japio Wnwiuiw xoq auo e yum Ayjuenb xoq Aq siepio 92eid [jeys 8jejs ey

:X0q Jad pabeyoed siaoeds Jo JaquinN

- Jaoedg

:X0q Jad pabeyoed sisjem Jo JaquinN

- lajepp

‘palay (s)JequinN Hed »® puelg

$ :(22+1'Z SNALD 2 LO11V1iOL

$ (seold Jun jje jo wns) g'z wal [ejolqng

Z uoneoyjioadg Jad swoolq Aemuni

$ + $ + ¢ podiie paads ybiy Joj Jeoeds anpy - B3 L 272

$ :(s@oud jun e jo wns) | 'z Waj [ejolqns
Z uoneoynadsg Jad swooiq Aemuns

$ + $ + ¢ podie paads ybiy 1o} Jajem alipy - el L LZ
0lld yun adld yun a0lid yun NOILJIYOS3A LINN "ALD ‘ON
sjueqiieq ddAo abesoyouy ddao Sjess dddd ERL

SINOOYE AVMNNY LAOdNIV d33dS HOIH 304 SH3OVdS ANV SHIdVM I -2 101

JTINA3IHDS Alg T# Juswpuawy T# INJWHOVLLY saysnig Juawade|day woouq Jeadaams AemydiH pue Aemuny Hodialy 371111

9INpayds piy GZOHYZSTZ (911) Q19 OL NOILLVLIANI — WISVTV 40 31V1S



S9 J0 Ot @3ed

"aAISUOdSal-uou palefosp aq Aew Jopio ue Jo Jdisoau iaye sAep (G) arlj-ALi0) JO SSBIXa Ul AisAljap 1840 oym siappig
(OYY) 49pJo ue jo 1disoal Jaye sAep Aanjaq pasjuelenc)

‘aAISuodsal-uou se pajosfel 8q 0] piq ayj asneo Aew aroqe uoneuLIojul pajsenbal ay) Ajjuapl o} ainjie) s1eppiq ay |
‘pasjuesenB Jopio wnwiulw Xoq auo e ylim Amuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeyd jjeys 8)e)s ey

'x0q Jad pabexoed sway Jo 1aquinN

‘paIayO JequinN Ued B pueig

$ :(S301¥d LINN 7TV 40 WNS) € LOTTVLOL
¢ uoneoyoadg tad
Jad siadeams Aemybiy 1oy suonoes

= $ + $ + $ lajem woolig Ajod painjoanuo) ‘e L L€
adld Wun a0ud Hun adld Hun NOILdIYOS3A 1INN "ALD ‘'ON
Sjueqlie] 4dddd abeloyouy 4dao Sness dddd N3l

SU3d3IIMS AVMHOIH ¥0d SNOILO3S ¥34VM INOOYHE ATOd AILNTOANOD € 101

FTNA3IHIS did T# Juspuswy T# INFJWHOVLLY Saysn.g Juswade|day woolg Isdssms AemMydiH pue Aemuny 1I0diy -I1LIL
9|Npayas pig SZOHYZSZ (911) a19 OL NOILYLIANI — VYSY1V 40 ILVLS



S9 JO Tty a5ed

‘9AIsuodsau-uou palejosp aq Aetu 1apJo ue Jo jdisdau isye sAep (Gp) onlj-A1I0j JO SS8Xa Ul AIBAIJBp 1810 oYM S1applg
(OYY) J9pJo ue jo Jdiaoal Jaye sAep :AanjaQg pesiueleno)

‘aAISUodsal-uou se pajosfal aq 0} piq ay) asned Aew aA0qe uoljeulLIojul pajsenbal ay) Ayauspi o} ainjiej s,1eppiq 8y |
‘pasjueienb 1apio wnwiuiw xoq auo e yum Apuenb xoq Aq siep.to eaeid jjeys 9)e}s ay |

:x0q Jad pabeoed swa} Jo JaquinN

:palayQ JaguinN Yed ¥ puelg

$ :(S321¥d LINN TV 40 WNS) ¥ LO11V1O0L

¥ uoneoyyoadg Jad
sladaams Aemybiy 10} suonoas

= $ + $ + ¢  Jojem Wooiqg alim pajnjoAuo)  ‘eg L ¥
0Ud Hun aolid yun 30ud Hun NOILdIMOS3A LINN "ALD ‘ON
sueqlie4 4dddod abeloyouy 4dao djjess dddod W31l

SH3d3IMS AVMHOIH 304 SNOILD3S J34VM INOOYHE JHIM AILNTOANOD ¥ 101

JINA3IHIS A9 T# JuUswipusawy T# INJWNHOVLLY Soysnig JUSWIdE|doy WO00Ig 19099MS ABMUSIH pue Aemuny Loy 1111
3|npayds pig GZOHYTST (911) A19 OL NOILVLIANI — ¥XSYTV 40 31VLS



G9 40 Z a8ed

"aAISuUOdsal-uou paieloap oq Aew 48pio ue Jo jdivdai ss)e SAep (Gp) onlj-AL0) Jo $S8oxa ul Aioaljep 1940 oym Siappig
(O¥Y) Japio ue Jo ydiaoal Jaye shep :A1anIj@g pasiuelens)

‘aAIsuodsal-uou se pajoafal aq o] piq 8y} 8sned Aew saoqe uoieuLIOjUl pajsenbal sy} Ajiuapi 0} ainjie) S,Jeppiq 8y |
‘pasjueIenb 1ap.Jo wnuwiuilu Xoq auo e yjm Apuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeyd jjeys ajejs ey |

:X0q Jad pabeyoed siaoeds Jo JaquinN

- Jaoedg

:X0q Jad pabexoed siajem Jo JaquinN

- 18Je A

‘palayQ (s)laquinN Ued ¥ puelg

$ :(S3214d LINN 11V 40 NNS) S LO11VLOL

G uonesyioadg Jad
siedaams Aemybiy 1oy s1ooeds

$ + $ + $ pue siajem wooliq Ajod je|4 ‘eJ L LG
adld pun 30ld Hun 90ud Hun NOILdIYOS3A L1lINN "ALD ‘'ON
S)ueqlie4 4dddO abeloyouy 4dao Sneas dddd W31l

SUIdIIAMS AVMHOIH ¥0d SH3IVdS ANV SHIAVM INOOYHE A10d LV1d S 1071

JT1NAIHDS Aig T# JUsWpuawly T# INJWHOVLLY Saysnig Jualwade[day Wo0lig Jod99MS ABMUSIH PUE AEMUNY DoAY (371111
3|npayds pig GZOHYZSZ (911) A19 OL NOILYLIANI — WXSYTY 40 3LVIS



S9 JO €t 98ed

‘OAISUOdSaI-UoU palejoap aq Aew 1opJo ue Jo 1divosl Jaye SAep (G) eAl-ALI0) JO SS8IX8 Ul A1BAljap 1940 oym Siepplg
(OYY) Jeplo ue jo 1diIeoal Jaye shep :AlaAlj@Qg pasjuelens)

‘anIsuodsal-uou se pajoslal aq 0] piq ay) asned Aewl sAoqge uoljeuliojul pajsenbal ay) Ajpuapi o0} ainjie) s.4eppiq ay |
‘pesjuesenb 4opIo wnwiiuil Xoq auo e yum Ajuenb xoq Aq siap.ao soeyd jjeys ajejs ey

:x0q Jad pabeyoed siaoeds Jo Jaquinn

- J18oedg

:X0q 1ad pabeyoed siajem Jo JaquinN

- Jajep

palayo (s)saquinN ped 9 puelg

$ :(2'9+1°9 SN3LI 9 LO11V1OL

$ :(seoud jun ||e jo wns) Z'g wa) [ejolans
9 uojjeolyloads
Jad siadeams Aemybiy
¢ + $ + $ lo} Jeoeds wooiq aimle|l{ ‘e L 29

$ :(seoud Jiun |je jo wins) |9 wa} |ejolqns
9 uoneooadsg
Jad siadaams Aemybiy

¢ + $ + $ o} Jojem woolq asmie|{ ‘ej L 1’9
0lud Jun 30lUd Hun adld yun NOILdIYOS3A LlINN "ALD ‘ON
Syueqiieq4 4dddO abeloyouy 4dad 9jesS dddO W31l

SUIdIIMS AVMHOIH ¥0d SH3IIVdS ANV SHIIVM NOOHE FHIM LV1d 9 1071

JINAIHIS alg T# Iudwipudwy T# INJNHOVLLY saysnig juswade|day wooag Jodaams AemysiH pue Aemuny Hodiy (37111
3Inpayos plig GZOHYZST (911) Q19 OL NOILYLIANI — YXSY1V 40 31V1S



59 JO p a8ed

‘8AISUOdSal-UoU palejosp aq Aelu 1opJo ue Jo Jdivoal iaye SAep (Gp) aall-ALI0) JO SSBIXa Ul AidAljap 181J0 oym Ssiappig
(OYY) Japlo ue jo ydigoal Jaye shAep :Aanleg pasjueienc

"8AISUOdSal-UouU Sse pajoslal 8q 0} piq ayj esned Aew aaoqe uoneuojul pajsanbal ayj Ajiuspl 0} ainjiej s,4appiq ay |
‘pasjueIenb 18pJo WNWiUIW Xoq auo e yum Aypuenb xoq Aq siepio aoe(d jjeys ajejs ay |

:xoq Jad pabeyoed swaj Jo JaquinN

palayO (s)laquinN Hed @ puelg

$ :(S3D1¥d LINN 17V 40 NNS) 2 LOT IV.LOL

J uoneoosdg
Jad siadaams Aemybiy Joy

$ + $ + ¢  woouiq Japnb payuswbas aipy e L L/
30Ud jun 90ld Hun 30Ud Hun NOILdIdOS3A L1INN "ALD ‘ON
Sjjueqile4 44d0 abeloyouy ddao 3}HESS dddO N3LI

SUIdIIAMS AVMHOIH ¥O4d NOO¥A ¥311NO AALNINOTS RIM L 107

JINAIHDS AId 1# JUsWpUIWY T# INJNHOVLLY Saysnig Juswaoe[day WooJg 19099MS ABMUBIH pue Aemuny 1odIy -J1LI1
3|npayds pig GZOHYZST (4L1) a19 OL NOILYLIANI — WNSVTV 40 31V1S



§9 J0 Sy a3ed

‘8AISUOdSal-UoU paiejoap aq Aew 1opio ue Jo Jdiadei ssye sAep (Gt) eAl-ALI0} JO SS8ax8 Ul AISAIj8p J8jj0 Oym Siapplg
(OYY) JapJo ue jo ydigoal Jaye sAep ‘AaniiaQq pesjueiens)

‘aAIsuodsa.-uou se pajosfel oq 0] piq ay) 8sned Aew aA0qe uoeuLIojuUl pajsanbal 8y} Ajuapi o} ainjie) s.iappiq ay |
‘pasjueienb Jopio wnwiuw xoq auo e yum Aujuenb xoq Aq siepio aogyd jjeys aje)s ay|

:x0q Jad pabeyoed swa} Jo JaquinN

palayQ (s)laquinN Hed % puelg

$ :(S3D1¥d LINN 11V 40 NNS) 8 LOT IV.LOL

g uoneayoads Jad siadaams

$ + $ + ¢ AemyBiy Joj woolq aqny Alod B3] L 1’8
aoud Hun a0d Hun 30ud Hun NOILdIHOS3A L1lINN "ALD ‘ON
S)ueqiied 4dddO abeloyouy 4dao 9HeaS 4dddO W31l

SUIdIIAMS AVMHOIH JOd4 INOONL 39Nl AT0d 8 1O

JTNAIHDS AIg T# JUspusly T# INJWHOVLLY saysn.g Juswade|day Woo.ig Jad3amsS AemydiH pue Aemuny Lodaly -3711L
3|npayds pig GZOHYZST (911) 19 OL NOILVLIANI — WISYIV 40 31V1S



§9 J0 9 98ed

"aAISUOdSal-UoU palejoap aq Aew 1opJo ue Jo 1divoal joye SAep (G) anl-A110) JO SS80X8 Ul AiBAljop 1840 oym siapplg
‘(OYY) 19pJo ue jo jdisoal Jaye sAep :AanIj(g pasjuelens)

‘aNIsuodsal-uou se pajoslal aq 0} piq oy} asned Aew aroqe uoljeuliojul paysenbal ayj Ayauspl 0] ainjie) s,18ppiq 8y |
‘posjurIenb JapJo WU Xoq auo e yum Amuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeyd jjeys 8je)s ey |

:X0Q Jad pabexoed swa} Jo JaquinN

Sd131Vd- v # gdn ‘pajayO (s)iaquinN Ued 3 puelg

$ :(S301¥d LINN 71TV 40 NNS) 6 LO1TV1OL

(pamojpe suonmnsqns ou — dY1d3ds puraq SI 07T SIY]) § uoneoyivadg
Jad siadaams Aemybiy 1oy

$ + $ + $ woolq Joyunb aam [ga)s anig ‘e L L6
a0ld wun 3dld Hun a0ld wun NOILdIYOS3Aa L1INN "ALD ‘ON
Sjueqiie4 4dddO abeloyouy 4dao eSS dddd W31l

SUId3IIMS AVMHOIH ¥04 INOOYHE ¥3LINO JHIM 1331S 3N19 6 L0

FINA3HDS Al T# JUSWpPUSWY T# ININHOVLLY SSUsNJg JuoWade|doy WooIg 19099MS ABMUSIH pue Aemuny HodIy -31LIL
3|npayas pig STOHYTSTZ (9.11) a1 OL NOILYLIANI — WMSVIV 40 1VIS



59 40 L7 95ed

‘aAIsuodsau-Uou paieosp aq Aew 1apJo ue jo jdisoal saye sAep (G) any-Auoj Jo ssaoxe ul Aisaljap 18{jo0 oym siappig
(OYY) 48plo ue jo 1digoai Jaye shAep :A1anl@g paejuelens

‘aAISUOdsal-uou se pajoslal aq o} piq 8y} asned Aew aaoqe uoneuLojul pajsenbal ay) Ajijuspl o} ainjie s4eppiq ay |
‘pasjuelenb Jepio wnwiuiw xoq auo e yum Apuenb xoq Aq siep.io aoeid jjeys ajejs ey

:sjuswbag G sjuswbag

:X0q Jad pabeoed swa}l Jo JaquinN

:sjuswbag g

:sjuswbag

PRIy JaquinN Ued B puelg

$ :(2’0L+1°01 SW3ALI) 0} LOT TVIOL

$ :(seoud yun |[e jo wns) z'0l 107 [e}olanS
0l uoneolyoads
Jad syuswbas (g) any (Ainp
$ + $ + $ pJepuess) |jija1 wooiq JaPNS  3eS L col

¢ :(ssoud yun e jo wns) L'} J07 [E}OXANS
0l uoneosyoads
Jad spuawbas (f) 1noy (Ainp

$ + $ + $ pJepuels) |91 wooiq Japng 189S I 10l
a0ld Jun 304 HuNn aold yun NOILdIYOS3A 1INN "ALD ‘ON
Sueqiled dddO abeioyouy 4ddao Sjess dddod W3l

(ALNA QYVANVLS) 717143y WOOo¥g ¥3LLND :0L 101

JINA3IHDS aId T# JUsWpually T# INTNHOVLLY S9ysnig Juswiade[day Wooig Jodoams AeMysIH pue Aemuny HOGITY ‘31111
3|npayds pig SZOHYZSZ (911) AI9 OL NOILVLIANI — YASVIV 40 ILVIS



59 Jo g adeq

"OAISUOdSa4-UoU palejosp aq Aeu 1opio ue JO Jdisdau iaye sAep (Gp) anlj-A1i0) JO SSeaxa Ul AIsAIIep 180 oym Siappig
(OYY) Japlo ue jo ydiadal Jaye sAep AlaAIg pasiueiens

‘aAIsuodsal-uou se pajosfal aq o} piq sy} asned Aew aaoqe uoneuLIojul pajsenbal ay) Ajijuspi 0} ainjie] s,.1eppiq ay |
‘pasjuesenb Japio wnwiuiw xoq auo e yjm Auenb xoq Aq siepio aoeid jjeys 8jejs ay |

'sjuswbag g :sjuswbag

:x0q Jad pabexoed swajl Jo JaquinN

‘sjuswbsg g

‘sjuswbag ¥

‘palayQ JequinN Yed 9 pueig

$:(Z°LL+1°LL SINTLD LL L0 1VLO0L

$ :(seoud jun |je jo wns) z'L | 07 |ejolans | | uoleayoads
Jad syuswbas (g) oAl
$ + $ + $ (Ainp Anesy) |yo1 wooiq JORNS 198 A
$ :(seod Jun |je jo wins) |°| | 107 [e}0}aNS | | uoneoiyoads
lad sjuawibas () Inoy
$ + $ + $ (Ainp Anesy) |y wooiq JSRNY  }88 L L
30l Hun 30l Hun 30ld Hun NOILdI¥OS3A 1INN 'ALD  'ON
sjueqie4 ddgo  ebeloyouy ddao aness dddo N3 LI

(ALNA AAVIH) 111438 NOONE ¥3L1ND :L1 107

JINA3IHDS did T# Wuswpuswy T# INJWHIOVLLY Saysnig jusliade|day WOoOIg Joda9Mms ABMUSIH pue Aemuny Lodily (31111
3Inpayods pig SZOHYTST (911) a19 OL NOILYLIANI — YXSYTV 40 31VIS



S9 JO 6t a5ed

‘9AISUOdSaI-UoU paiejoap 8q Aewl 18pao ue Jo Jdisdal iaye SAep (G) aAl-ALI0) JO $S80X8 Ul AIBAIjOp 1840 oym siappig
(OYyY) J9pJo ue jo ydivoal Jaye sAep :ABAI©Qg pasejuesens

‘aAIsuodsal-Luou se pajosfal aq o} piq ay) asned Ael anoqe uoljeuliojul pajsenbal ay) Aauspl o3 ainjie) S49ppiq ay |
‘pasjueienb 1eplo WnwiuIW xoq auo e yum Ayuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeid jjeys ajejs ay |

:X0q Jad pabeyoed sway Jo JoquinN

:palay (s)JequinN Hed ¥ puelq

$ :(S301¥d LINN 717V 40 NNS) L°ZL LOT1V1OL

2| uoneoiyoadg Jad

$ + $ + $ Iueswooigagn—wooiqueyy B3 L L'ZL
20ld 1uN aoUd Jun 90ld Iun NOILdI¥OS3A LINN "ALD  ON
syueqiie 44a0  abeloyouy ddao aess ddao WAL

111434 NOO¥E JaN1 — INOO¥E NIVIN 2L 101

JINA3HDS AI9 T# JUSWPUSWY T# INJNHOVLLY S9USNIg JUSWSdE|daY W00 J9099MS ABMUSIH pUe ABMUNY WOdIY 31111
3|npayas pig SZOHYZSTZ (9L1) 419 OL NOILYLIANI — W)SV1V 40 I1VIS



59 J0 05 93ed

"aAISUOdSal-UoU paiejosp aq Aew 1opJo ue Jo jdieoau iaye sAep (G) eny-Apo) Jo ssaoxa ul Aisaljap 1ajjo oym sispplg
‘(OYY) J1opJo ue jo jdiaoal Jaye sAep :Alonp(g pasiuelens

‘8AISUOdSsaI-UoU Se pajoasfal 8q 0} piq By} asned Aew aAoqe uoneuLojul pajsanbal ayj Ajpusapl o} ainjiej seppiq ay |
‘pasjueIenb JopJo WNWIUILWL X0q auo e yym Apuenb xoq Aq siepio aoe|d jjeys aje)s ay |

:x0q Jad pabeyoed siaoeds Jo JaquinN

- Jaoedg

:xoq Jod pabeyoed siajem Jo JaquinN

- 13JepA

‘palayO (s)iaquinN Hed % pueig

$ :(Z'cl+1'€l SINTLD €L 101 TV1OL

¢ :(saoud yun fje jo wns) g'¢| j07 Wa} [e}oiqns €| uopeoyoadg
Jad swoolq Aemuns podie
= $ + $ + $ paads ybiy Joj saoeds Ajlo4 ‘e L €l
$ :(seoud yun || jo wns) |'g| J07 Way |ejolqng ¢l uoneoyoads
Jad swooiq Aemuni
= $ + $ + ¢ Hodie paads ybiy Joy 1ojem Alo4 ‘e L )
adld yun ald Hun 0ld Hun NOILdIYOS3A LINN "ALD ‘ON
s$jueqiied 4ddAdD abeioyouy 4dad Sness ddaod WLl

SINOO¥E AVMNNY LAOd¥IV A33dS HOIH ¥0d S¥30VdS ANV SH3dVM A110d €1 1071

FT1NAIHIS Alg T# Judwipuswy T# INJANHOVLLY saysnig Juawade|day woolg Jodaams AemysiH pue Aemuny Lodily “31LIL
9INPayds pig GZOHYZST (911) 19 OL NOILYLIANI — WISV1V 40 31V1S



69 JO TS a8ed

"aAIsuodsal-uou palefosp aq Aew Jopio ue Jo Jd19oal soye sAep (Gp) oA-ALI0) JO SS8IXd Ul AiaAljep 1840 oym siapplg
(OYYV) Joplo ue jo ydieoal Jaye shAep Aanljaq pasjuelens

‘aAIsuodsal-uou se pajoslal 8q 0} piq ay) asned Aew aaoqe uonewiojul pajsenbal ay) Ajpusapl o} ainjiej seppiq ay |
‘posjurIenb J8pIo WnwiuIW Xoq auo e yjim Ayjuenb xoq Aq sispio aoeld jjeys ajejs ay |

:X0q Jad pabeyoed swa} Jo JaquNN

‘palayQ (s)iaquinN Hed 9 puelg

$ :(S301¥d LINN 7TV 40 NNS) L'¥L LOTIVLOL

1 uoneoyoadg Jad
Jadeams Aemuns podie paads ybiy

$ + $ + ¢  Joj|yeiepessedenmpsynl 3 L bl
30Ud Jun old Wun aoUd Nun NOILdI¥OS3a LINN "ALD  'ON
syuequeq d4ad  abeloyouy ddao oMeas dddo WALl

SHIdIIMS AVMNNY 1HOdHIV d33dS HOIH H04 711438 3113SSVI M d3aldnl vl 107

JINA3IHDS AI9 T4 JUsWpusuy I8 INJNHOVLLY Saysnig Jualuaoe|day wooJlg Jodoams ABMUSIH pue Aemuny YOodJIy J1LIL

9NP3Yds plg GTOHYZST (911) @19 OL NOLLVLIANI — WISYTV 40 31V1S



§9 Jo 2§ 98eq

‘aAISUOdSal-Uuou paiejosp aq Aew Jepio ue Jo jdieoal toye sAep (Gp) ani-Apoj jo ssaoxe ul Kialjap 18jjo oym siappig
(OYY) JepJo ue jo Jdiaoal Jaye sAep :Alanaq pasjuelens)

‘aAIsuodsal-uou se pajosfal 8q 0] piq ay} osned Aew aaoqe uoljewojul paysanbal ay) Ajpuspl o} ainjiej sJeppiq a8y
‘pasjueIenb 18pJo WnwWiUILL Xoq auo e yym Aypuenb xoq Aq siepio aoe(d jjeys ajels ay |

:X0q Jad pabeyoed si1aoeds jo JaquinN

- 190edg

:x0q 12d pabeyoed siajem Jo JaquinN

- 19Jep

:palayO (s)iequinN Led B puelg

$ :(S301¥d LINN 717V 40 INNS) 'S 101 V10l

G| uoneoyoadsg tad
swooiq Aemunu Hodiie paads ybiy 10}

$ sl1aoeds Ypm uonoses Jajem alim pue Ajod uojeuiquio) 189S L LGl
aold uun NOILdIYOS3d LINN "ALD ‘'ON
syueqiied 4d4dO W31l

SINOO¥E AVMNNY LAOdYIV d33dS
HOIH ¥04 SH3J3VdS HLIM SNOILDO3S ¥34VM FHIM ANV AT0d 40 13S NOILVNIEINOD :S1 101

FT1NAIHOS Ald T# Juswpuswy T# LNJWNHOVLLY Saysnig Juswade|day woo.g Jodssms AemysiH pue Aemuny Lodily -37LIL
9INpayas pig GZOHYZST (911) 419 OL NOILVLIANI — ¥XSV1V 40 31V1S



59 J0 €6 a8e(

"@AISUOASa.I-UOU palejosp 8q Aew 1splo ue Jo )disda soye sAep (Gy) enlj-A1i0j Jo SS8Ixd Ul Aioaljap 1910 oym Sieppig
‘(OYyY) 19pJo ue jo (disoal Jaye shep A1onlj@(g pasjuelenc

‘aAIsuodsal-uou se pajoslal 8q 0} piq 8y} asned Aew aaoqe uolewojul paysanbal ay) Auapl 0} ainjiej s4eppiq ay |
‘pasjueienB Japio wnwiuiw xoq auo e yum Apuenb xoq Aq sispio aoejd jjeys ajejs oyl

:x0q Jad pabeyoed sway Jo JaqunN

paIayO (s)laquinN Hed % pueig

$ :(S301¥d LINN 71TV 40 NNS) L'9L LOT IVLIOL

9| uonesioadg Jad wooiq

$ + $ + $ Jajuao ausjAdoidAlod 8/ B3 L L'Ol
adld Hun a0ud Jun aud Hun NOILdIYOS3A LINN "ALD ‘ON
sjueqlied 4dddO abeloyouy 4dad Sesas dddd W31l

IWOO¥E ¥31NID INTTAJOUdATOd 8L 9L LOT

JTINA3HIS AlF T# Juswpuswy T# INJNHOVLLY saysnug juawade|day woo.g J3daams AemUsIH pue AeMuny LiodJly :31LIL
9|NP3aY3Ss pig GZOHYZST (911) Al OL NOILYLIANI — WISV1V 40 31VLS



S9 JO S 938ed

‘OAISUOdSal-uouU palejosp aq Aew 1eplo ue Jo 1divoau soye SAep (Gt) al-ALio) JO SS80Xa Ul A1aAIjap 1840 Oym Sieppig
‘(OYY) 18pJo ue jo (diaoal 1aye shep :AanIjog pasiueleno

"aAIsuOdsau-uou se pajosfas aq 0} piq sy} asned Aew aroqe uoneuLojul pajsenbal ayj Ajipuapi o} ainjie) S18ppiq ay |
‘pasjuelend Japio wnwiui xoq auo e yym Aauenb xoq Aq siepio aoeid jjeys aje)s oy

:x0q Jad pabeyoed swa) Jo JaquinN

‘paIayQ (s)JaquinN Ued ¥ puelg

$ :(S321dd LINN 11V 40 WNS) L'2ZL LO11V.LOL

/| uoneoynadg Jed
Jadaams Aemuny podie paads ybiy

= $ + $ + $  Joj|yosspesseoemmpaynl el | /L
3oUd Jun 20ld Iun 20lid 1Un NOILdI¥OS3A LINN "ALD  'ON
ssjueqiied dd@d  @beloyouy ddad o[jeas ddad W3LI

SHIdIIAMS AVMNNY L0V A33dS HOIH ¥04 11143y 3113SSVO JdIM d3ldnt 2L 107

JINA3HOS QIg 1# JUsWpUaWyY T# INJNHOVLLY SOUSNIg JUsWIdE[day Wo0ig 19099MS ABMUSIH pue Aemuny 1odily -3111L
3Npayas pig SZOHYZSZ (911) 419 O1 NOILYLIANI — WMSVIV 40 31VLS



69 0 5 ade(

L # jUspusy yim
PeAOWSBY Bl 101

L# LNJIWANJWV HLIM dIAOIN3N :8L 107

JINA3HDS di9 T# JUswpually T# INJNHOVLLY SaysnJig Juswade[day woo.ig 1odoams AEMUBIH pue Aemuny JOdITY (J1LI1
9|npayds pig GZOHYZST (911) AI9 OL NOILVLIANI — VISY1V 40 31V1S



S9 40 95 93ed

‘BAISUOdSal-uou palejosp aq Aew jopio ue Jo jdigdal saye sAep (06) Ajoulu Jo sseaxd Ul LisAjjep 184Jo0 oym siappig
(0OYyY) Japlo ue jo (digoal Jaye shAep :Adnje(q pasjuesenc

‘aAIsuodsai-uou se pajosfal aq 0} piq ayj asned Aell saoqe uojewLIojul pajsanbal ay) Afijuapl o} ainjie) sdeppiq ay |
‘pasjuelenb Japio Wnwiuiw xoq auo e yum Aypuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeyd [jeys o8jejs ay |

:x0q lad pabexoed swa) Jo JaquinN

ININ 09 G/9G/02/891 # 185 09-25%20£00dIS # Hed YYSNIAS :paiajjO (s)iaquinN ped g puelg

¢ :(S3D1¥d LINN 17V 40 NNS) L'61 LO11VLIOL

(pamofe suonnjnsqns ou — dJ1d3ds pueaq s1 307 SIYL) 6] uoleooadg Jad safisug

$ + $ + $ Jusweoe|dar 200 Jids 9IS 8L "B L L6l
a0l d 1un a0ld 1un a0l d Hun NOILdI¥OS3Aa LINN "ALD  ON
sjueqiied ddgD  9besoyouy ddao aess ddao WLl

S3T1LSIIE LINJINIOV1d3d JJ0D 111dS 1IS 8L 13S INOOE 8IS YMSNIAS 61 LOT

I1NA3IHIS Al T# Wuswpuawy T# INJWHOVLLVY Saysn.g 1Usawade|day Woo.g 1odasms AemMysiH pue Aemuny Lodily 31111
9|Npayas pig GZOHYZST (911) Al OL NOILYLIANI — WISY1V 40 3LV1S



69 Jo £G a8ed

"OAISUOdSa.I-UOoU paJlejoap aq Aew 4apio ue Jo jdiadal ssye sAep (06) Ajoulu Jo ssaaxa Ul Aianljep 4ayjo oym sieppig
(OYyY) JopJo ue jo Jdigoal Jaye shAep :A1BnIj@g pasiuelens

‘aAIsUOdsal-LUouU Se pajaslal 8q 0} piq ayj asned Ael aA0qe UoljeuLIojUl pajsanbal sy} Ajjuspi 0} ainjie) S.4eppiq ay |
‘pasjueIenb 1apio WNWiUILW Xoq auo e yjim Apuenb xoq Aq siepio aoeld jjeys a)ejs ay |

:x0q Jad pabeyoed sway Jo JaquinN

ININ 09 61/9G/02/891 # ¥8S 09-¢G¥20€004IS gIS # Hed VISNIAS :palajjO (s)iequinN Hed @ puelg

$ :(S3214d LINN 11V 40 INNS) 1°0Z LO11V.LOL

(pamorpe suonmyrysqns ou — dJIIads pueaq i Jorg SIY L) Oz uoneoyoads Jad sojisug

$ + $ + ¢ juswaoe|dal @100 J|ds 9IS 22  'eF L 102
90l Hun aolid Jun 80lid Hun NOILdIYOS3A L1INN 'ALD  'ON
syueqlle4 ddgQ  9beloyouy 4dAd ajpess ddao ER

S3TLSIHE INJINIDV1d3d FH0D L11dS 9IS 22 13S WOOUE 8IS VMSNIAS 02 LO7

ITNAIHIS ald T# Wusawpuawy T# LNJINHOVLLY saysn.g Jusawade|day woo.g J1adsams AeMysiH pue Aemuny Hodily -37LIL
9|NPayds pig STOHYZST (911) a19 OL NOILVLIANI — WISYTV 40 I1V1IS



59 JO 85 a3eq

"9AISUOdSal-UoU palejosp aq Aew Jap.o ue Jo jdisoau saye sAep (06) Ajdulu jJo ssaaxa uj Aianljap 1a8yjo oym siapplg
‘(OyY) Jepio ue jo 1disoal Jaye sAep :Aanjaqg pasjuelens)

‘anIsuodsal-uou se pajoalal aq 0} piq oy} 8snes Aew aroqe uoljewiojul pajsenbai ayj Ajauapl 0] ainjie) S 9ppiq 8y [
‘pasjuesenb 1apJo wnuwiui Xoq auo e yum Ayuenb xoq Aq siap.io aoeyd jjeys ajejs ey

:x0q Jad pabexoed swa} Jo JaquinN

G¥-0¢ aIS# HEd YDISNIAS  :pa1ayO (s)JequinN Led g pueld

$ :(S301dd LINN 77V 40 NNS) 112 LO11V1O0L

(pamojre suonmnsqns ou — dY1dads pueaq si 107 sy L) |Z uoieosiioadg iad
(enassed Jad syni 0z) YILIWVIA WIN G¥0°

$ + $ + $ SN} WOOIQ alIM B)SUSAS  'BJ L 112
a2ud Hun a0ud Jun 30ud Hun NOILdIYOS3A LINN "ALD ‘ON
S)ueqiie4 4ddO abeioyouy ddao 3leas 4dddO AEIR

S1idNl NOO¥8 FHIM VUSNIAS :-I¢ 1071

JTINAIHDS AIg T# JusWpusay T# INJNHDOVLLY Saysnig JUaWIde[day WO00.Ig 19d3aMS AeMUTIH pue Aemuny Lodily 31111
3|npayds pig SZOHYZSC (911) Q19 OL NOILYLIANI — ¥XSYTV 40 31V1S



59 40 65 23ed

‘aAIsuodsal-uou paiejosp aq Aew Jeplo ue Jo jdieoal soye sAep (06) A1oulu jo SS8ax8 Ul Lianljap 180 oym siapplg
(OYY) 48pJo ue jo 1diaoal aye shAep MBI pasiuelenc)

‘aAIsuodsal-uou se pajoslal aq o} piq sy} asned Aew aroqe uoneuliojul pajsenbal ay) Ajuspl 0} ainjie) s4eppilq ay |
‘pasjueienb 19pio WwnwiuiL Xoq auo e yum Apuenb xoq Aq siepio aogyd [jeys ajejs eyl

:x0q Jad pabeyoed swa} Jo JaquinN

GP-0 9IS# Hed YISNIAS  :pasayQ (s)iequinN Hed 8 puelg

$ :(S301¥d LINN TV 40 WNS) 122 101 1VLOL

(pPamojje suonmnsqns ou — dJ13ds pueaq s1 3o SIY L) Zz uoieoloadg Jad
(epassed Jad syn} 9) H31INWVIA NN S#0° S14NL INOOHEG FHIM YISNIAS

$ + $ + $ SPN} WOOIQ 2IIM BYSUBAS "B L 1'22
0Ud HuN adld Hun a0ld Hun NOILdIYOS3A 1INN "ALD ‘ON
syueqlied 4dd0D abeloyouy 44090 9ljeas 4dddO W31l

S1dNl NOOYE FHIM VMSNIAS :¢¢ 1071

IT1NAIHIS Al T# JudWpusawy T# LNJINHOVLLY saysnug Juswade|day wooug 19dasms AemydiH pue Aemuny Lodily :3711L
9NP3Y1s pig GTOHYZST (911) al9 OL NOILVLIANI — WISYTV 40 31V1S



